NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF TAX ROLL AND WARRANT

TAKE NOTICE that I, Mary Shannon Carrigan, the undersigned, collector for the Town of Waterford, County of Saratoga and State of New York, have duly received the tax roll and warrant for the collection of taxes within the Town of Waterford, for the year 2022 and that I will collect taxes at the Waterford Town Clerk's Office located in the Waterford Town Hall, 65 Broad Street, Waterford from January 3, 2022 through March 31, 2022 on Monday thru Friday from 8:30 A.M. to 4:00 P.M daily, closed on weekends and holidays. Make checks payable to the Town of Waterford Tax Collector, 65 Broad Street, Waterford, NY 12188. Phone 518-235-8282.

TAKE FURTHER NOTICE, that all tax payments paid on or before January 31, 2022 will be without interest. Any taxes paid on or after February 1, 2022 to February 28, 2022 shall be added 1% interest. Any taxes paid on or after March 1, 2022 to March 31, 2022 shall be added 2% interest plus a \$2.00 second notice fee.

TAKE FURTHER NOTICE, that pursuant to the provisions of law the tax roll of the Town of Waterford will be returned to the County Treasurer of the County of Saratoga on the 1st day of April 2022.

Dated December 28, 2021

Mary Shannon Carrigan Collector of Taxes Town of Waterford